## 502771095 04/16/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2817690

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN FELDSCHUH			04/16/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	OUTSEE	KER CORP.	
Street Address:	526 WEST 26TH ST, SUITE 715		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10001		
Property Type Application Number:	14	<b>Number</b> 249773	
			-
	14		
Application Number:			
Application Number:			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA		successful, it will be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to th 91	249773 T <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b> 7-609-1893	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to th 91 JO	249773 Th <b>e e-mail address first; if that is un</b> 7-609-1893 DNATHAN.FELDSCHUH@GMAIL.CO	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to th 91 JO JO	249773 The e-mail address first; if that is un 7-609-1893 DNATHAN.FELDSCHUH@GMAIL.CO DNATHAN FELDSCHUH	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to th 91 JO JO 35	249773 Th <b>e e-mail address first; if that is un</b> 7-609-1893 DNATHAN.FELDSCHUH@GMAIL.CO	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to th JO JO 35 NE	249773 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is un</b> 7-609-1893 DNATHAN.FELDSCHUH@GMAIL.CO DNATHAN FELDSCHUH 1 WEST 22ND, #1	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to th JO JO 35 NE	249773 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is un</i> 7-609-1893 DNATHAN.FELDSCHUH@GMAIL.CO DNATHAN FELDSCHUH 1 WEST 22ND, #1 EW YORK, NEW YORK 10011	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to th JO JO 35 NE	249773 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is un</b> 7-609-1893 DNATHAN.FELDSCHUH@GMAIL.CO DNATHAN FELDSCHUH 1 WEST 22ND, #1 EW YORK, NEW YORK 10011 10011	

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS TO PATENT APPLICATION NUMBER 14249773

Jonathan Feldschuh ("Assignor") is owner of METHOD FOR RECORD LINKAGE FROM MULTIPLE SOURCES, as described in the U.S. Patent Application 14249773, for which the Oath and Declaration was signed by Assignor on April 1, 2014 and filed April 10, 2014, (the "Patent Application"). Outseeker Corp. (Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the

Patent for the invention in any and all countries form tule Date: Assignor

1 Roula

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 032692 FRAME: 0479